

RESOLUTION 2024-01

LEVY RATES FOR 2025-2027

WHEREAS, the funds available for Manson Park & Recreation District through presently scheduled programs are insufficient to meet the needs of the District, and;

WHEREAS, Park Districts are authorized levies by a vote of the resident electors of the District, and;

WHEREAS, the necessary funds are not available through any other known source;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of Manson Park & Recreation District, Chelan County, Washington, that an election will be held on the 23rd day of April, 2024;

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of Manson Park & Recreation District found it necessary for the public welfare, health, and benefit, and in the best interest of the citizens of the District, to provide funds necessary for the day to day operations of the District;

"Shall Manson Park & Recreation District, Chelan County, Washington, authorize the County Commissioners of Chelan County to levy in the year 2024 as the regular levy to be collected in 2025, 2026, and 2027, approximately \$0.23 per \$1,000 of assessed valuation for 2025, approximately \$0.23 per \$1,000 of assessed valuation for 2026, and at a rate of approximately \$0.23 per \$1,000 of assessed valuation for 2027, of the aforesaid District. The proceeds thereof to be placed in the Manson Park & Recreation District & the Wapato Lake Campground maintenance and operation funds of the aforesaid District?"

Which shall be submitted to the electors of said District for their approval or rejection in the form of the following Ballot Title:

"Will the Manson Park and Recreation District be authorized to impose regular property tax levies of \$0.23 or less per thousand dollars of assessed valuation for each of three consecutive years, 2025, 2026, and 2027?

YES_____ "

PO Box 590/ 142 Pedoi Street, Manson WA 98831 509-687-9635 www.mansonparks.com info@mansonparks.com



The Director of the aforesaid District is hereby instructed to immediately transmit to the Chelan County Auditor a copy of this Resolution, duly signed and attested, by which the Chelan County Auditor is hereby requested to take all procedural steps necessary and or required by law to the end that this proposition shall be submitted to the voters of said District.

The foregoing Resolution was adopted at a Manson Park & Recreation District meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the aforesaid District on the 8th day of February, 2024, the undersigned Commissioners being present and voting.

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Kurt Sixel 2024 16:24 PST)

KURT SIXEL, CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS, POSITION #3

Ivan De Jesús Ivan De Jesús (Feb 23, 2024 09:20 PST)

IVAN DE JESUS, VICE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS, POSITION #2

ANICETO GUZMAN, COMMISSIONER POSITION #1

VACANT, COMMISSIONER POSITION #4

Susie Fox Susie Fox (Feb 22, 2024 16:49 MST)

SUSIE FOX, COMMISSIONER POSITION #5

ATTEST:

Robin Pittman Robin Pittman (Feb 22, 2024 15:35 PST)

ROBIN PITTMAN, DIRECTOR

PO Box 590/ 142 Pedoi Street, Manson WA 98831 509-687-9635 www.mansonparks.com info@mansonparks.com

Levy Resolution 2024-01

Final Audit Report

2024-02-23

C

"Levy Resolution 2024-01" History

- Document created by Robin Pittman (robin@mansonparks.com) 2024-02-22 - 11:34:18 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Kurt Sixel (kurt@mansonparks.com) for signature 2024-02-22 11:34:22 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Susie Fox (susie@mansonparks.com) for signature 2024-02-22 - 11:34:22 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Ivan De Jesus (ivan@mansonparks.com) for signature 2024-02-22 - 11:34:22 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Robin Pittman (robin@mansonparks.com) for signature 2024-02-22 11:34:22 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Robin Pittman (robin@mansonparks.com) Signature Date: 2024-02-22 - 11:35:03 PM GMT - Time Source: server
- Email viewed by Susie Fox (susie@mansonparks.com) 2024-02-22 - 11:47:56 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Susie Fox (susie@mansonparks.com) Signature Date: 2024-02-22 - 11:49:10 PM GMT - Time Source: server
- Email viewed by Kurt Sixel (kurt@mansonparks.com) 2024-02-23 - 0:23:13 AM GMT
- Document e-signed by Kurt Sixel (kurt@mansonparks.com) Signature Date: 2024-02-23 - 0:24:17 AM GMT - Time Source: server
- Email viewed by Ivan De Jesus (ivan@mansonparks.com) 2024-02-23 - 5:18:18 PM GMT

👃 Adobe Acrobat Sign

Signer Ivan De Jesus (ivan@mansonparks.com) entered name at signing as Ivan De Jesús 2024-02-23 - 5:20:21 PM GMT

Document e-signed by Ivan De Jesús (ivan@mansonparks.com) Signature Date: 2024-02-23 - 5:20:23 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Agreement completed. 2024-02-23 - 5:20:23 PM GMT

, Adobe Acrobat Sign